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12 November 2024
Environmental accounts. Waste account

Year 2022

Main results

The Spanish economy generated 110.1 million tonnes of waste in 2022, 5.4% more than the previous
year.

48.9 million tonnes of waste was recycled, 0.8% less than in 2021.

Más información

Detailed results
Environmental Indicator Portal

The Spanish economy generated 110.1 million tonnes of waste in 2022, 5.4% more than the previous year.
Of these, 3.5 million tonnes was hazardous waste (6.9% less than in 2021) and 106.6 million was non-
hazardous waste (5.3% less).

The most significant categories of waste generated were Mineral wastes (43.4 million tonnes), Mixed wastes
(38.1 million tonnes) and Animal and plant wastes (9.3 million tonnes).

Waste generated by type of waste. Year 2022
Thousands of tonnes

 Total Variation rate Non-hazardous Variation rate Hazardous Variation rate

Waste generated 110,104.2 -5.4 106,650.3 -5.3 3,453.9 -6.9

Mineral 43,426.4 -7.7 42,773.9 -7.8 652.5 -3.7

Mixed materials 38,079.3 -6.7 38,001.4 -6.6 77.9 -16.6

Animal and plant 9,303.1 -2.6 9,303.1 -2.6 .. ..

Metallic 5,810.8 -3.8 5,810.8 -3.8 .. ..

Paper and cardboard 4,014.5 1.5 4,014.5 1.5 .. ..

Chemical 2,612.1 2.1 1,084.7 5.5 1,527.4 -0.2

Glass 1,406.8 9.6 1,405.9 9.5 0.9 11,732.8

Discarded equipment 1,359.3 -15.4 228.8 -12.8 1,130.5 -15.9

Common sludges 1,345.3 52.2 1,345.3 52.2 .. ..

Plastic 1,122.1 16.7 1,122.1 16.7 .. ..

Wood 1,089.1 2.4 1,088.6 2.4 0.5 -36.3

Others 535.4 -4.7 471.2 -5.6 64.2 2.6

In 2022, 96.8% of the waste generated was non-hazardous and 3.2% was hazardous. Of the total hazardous
waste generated, 44.2% was Chemical waste, 32.7% was Discarded equipment and 18.9% was Mineral
wastes.



https://www.ine.es/dyngs/Prensa/en/CR2022.htm
https://www.ine.es/dyngs/INEbase/en/operacion.htm?c=Estadistica_C&cid=1254736177062&menu=resultados&idp=1254735976612
https://www.ine.es/en/infografias/medioambiente/panel_ind_medioambiente_en.htm
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Waste generated in the Spanish economy (percentage). Year 2022

Waste generated in the Spanish economy (percentage). Year 2022

Types of wastes generated by activity sectors and households

78.5% of waste generated in 2022 was produced by the Activity Sectors and 21.5% by Households.

The activity that recorded the highest increase was Services (7.1%). In contrast, waste generation fell in
Industries (-14.4%).

Meanwhile, Households as consumers generated 0.4% more waste.

Waste generated by activity sectors and households. Year 2022
Thousands of tonnes

 Total
Variation

rate
Non-

hazardous
Variation

rate
Hazardous

Variation
rate

Total 110,104.2 -5.4 106,650.3 -5.3 3,453.9 -6.9

Construction 36,238.2 -2.2 36,042.3 -2.2 195.9 -9.8

Water supply; sewerage, waste management
and remediation activities

23,591.0 -11.6 22,896.9 -11.3 694.1 -21.5

Industry (Including mining and energy
production)

14,773.9 -14.4 13,502.5 -15.8 1,271.5 4.8

Agriculture, livestock breeding, forestry and
fishing

6,043.2 -4.7 6,018.9 -4.7 24.3 -13.4

Services 5,801.4 7.1 4,648.7 11.0 1,152.7 -6.3

Households 23,656.5 0.4 23,541.1 0.5 115.4 -16.2

By type of waste, the ones that had the greatest weight in those generated by Households were Mixed
(79.4% of the total). On the other hand, the main wastes generated by the Activity Sectors were Mineral
wastes (49.7% of the total).

2022

2022

96.8 3.2

44.2 32.7 18.9 2.31.9

Non
hazardous

Hazardous

Chemical
Discarded
equipment

Mineral
Mixed
materials

Others



https://www.ine.es/dyngs/Prensa/en/CR2022.htm
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The activities that generated the greatest amount of waste in 2022 were Construction (32.9% of the total)
and Water supply, sanitation, waste management and decontamination (21.4%).

By sectors, Mineral waste was mainly caused by Construction (35.9 million tonnes, 2.2% less than in 2021)
and Industry (5.8 million tonnes, 33.7% less). Mixed Wastes produced by Water 

Supply, sewerage, waste management and remediation activities (16.7 million, 14.9% less than the previous
year).

Meanwhile, Animal and Plant Waste was generated for the most part by Agriculture, livestock, forestry and
fishing (5.6 million tonnes, 3.8% less).

Final treatment of waste in the Spanish economy

Of the 110.1 million tonnes of waste generated in 2022, final waste treatment companies handled 89.5
million tonnes, which was 9.6% less than in the previous year.

Specifically, they treated 87 million tonnes of non-hazardous waste (9.9% less than in 2021) and 2.5 million
tonnes of hazardous waste (2.1% more).

Of the total of treated waste, 34.6% were disposed of in landfill sites, 54.7% was recycled, 7.3% was reused
in landfill operations and 3.4% was incinerated.

Final waste treatment (percentage). Year 2022

Recycled waste

In 2022, 48.9 million tonnes of waste were recycled, 0.8% less than the previous year and almost 9.4 million
more than in 2016.

Recycled waste. 2016-2022 series
Millions of tonnes

2022

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

54.7 34.6 7.3 3.4

48.949.3
47.349.147.2

44.9

39.6

Recycling Landfill Backfilling Incineration

https://www.ine.es/dyngs/Prensa/en/CR2022.htm
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In percentage terms, the amount of recycled waste increased by 4.8 points compared to 2021, and 17.6
points compared to 2016.

Recycled waste. 2016-2022 series
Percentage

Data revisions and updates

The data published today is provisional and will be revised when next year's data is released. All results of
this operation are available on INEbase.

2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022

54.7

49.9

54.7

42.4
38.738.9

37.1

https://www.ine.es/dyngs/Prensa/en/CR2022.htm
https://www.ine.es/dyngs/INEbase/en/operacion.htm?c=Estadistica_C&cid=1254736177062&menu=resultados&idp=1254735976612
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All press releases at:

 Press office:

 Information area:

Methodological note

The objective of the Environmental Accounts (EA) is to integrate environmental information into the central
system of National Accounts in a coherent way. They include a set of satellite accounts, which are
transmitted annually, compiled using the accounting formats applicable to the different sectoral and territorial
areas, with a major presence of physical data.

The Waste Account is useful for organising information on waste generation and the management of its flows
to recycling facilities, landfill operations, incineration and controlled landfills. Important indicators can be
obtained from it to measure the pressure that the economy exerts on the environment. They also make it
possible to monitor the objectives of waste reduction policies and evaluate improvements in management for
material recovery.

The study of waste includes the generation and treatment of waste in accordance with the guidelines
established in Regulation (EC) 2150/2002 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 25 November on
waste statistics, as amended by Regulation (EU) 849/2010.

The INE annually compiles the Statistics on the Generation, Collection and Treatment of Waste with the aim
of quantifying the origin and treatment of waste. This information, together with information from other
bodies, mainly that provided by the Ministry for Ecological Transition, forms the basis for the preparation of
the Waste Account.

More information on the methodology and the standardised methodological report.

INE statistics are produced in accordance with the Code of Good Practice for European Statistics. More
information on Quality at INE and the Code of Best Practices.

For further information see Official INE account on  @es_ine

www.ine.es/en/prensa/prensa_en.htm

(+34) 91 583 93 63 / 94 08 – gprensa@ine.es

(+34) 91 583 91 00 – www.ine.es/infoine/?L=1

https://www.ine.es/dyngs/Prensa/en/CR2022.htm
https://www.ine.es/dyngs/INEbase/en/operacion.htm?c=Estadistica_C&cid=1254736177062&menu=metodologia&idp=1254735976612
https://www.ine.es/dynt3/metadatos/en/RespuestaDatos.html?oe=30095
https://www.ine.es/ss/Satellite?c=Page&cid=1259943453642&p=1259943453642&pagename=MetodologiaYEstandares%2FINELayout&L=1
https://www.ine.es/dyngs/INEbase/en/listaoperaciones.htm
https://www.ine.es/dyngs/INEbase/en/listaoperaciones.htm
https://twitter.com/es_ine
https://twitter.com/es_ine
https://www.ine.es/en/prensa/prensa_en.htm
tel:+34915839363
tel:+34915839408
mailto:gprensa@ine.es
tel:+34915839100
https://www.ine.es/infoine/?L=1

